FORM PTO-1595 P REC(03 - 1	16-1999 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 09 301 (11. 4/94) O fab settings □ □ □ ▼	
	hed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): OSCAR FREIXAS	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Francisco Tavier Calvo Internal Address: 14861 SW 42 TERRACE
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 14 No	MIAMI, FLORIDA 33185
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 14861 S.W. 42 TERPACE
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar	ne' State: <u>FL</u> ZIP: 33185
Execution Date: 19 OctoBER 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	And the second s
If this document is being filed together with a new application	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,743,430
612,428	
Additional number	ers attached? 🗆 Yes 🌠 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Francisco T. Calvo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: 14861 SW 42 TELPLACE	- Caracteristics - Cara
MIAMI, FL. 33185	- Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 14861 Sw 42 TERRACE	8. Deposit account number:
City: MIAMI State: FL ZIP: 331 85	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing Total number of person incl.	Signature Date Under Signature Date
	with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

APPLICATION NO. 612,428

Whereas, I. Oscar H. Freixas, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent in the Automatic Drinking Straw Dispensing Device No. 5743430, dated and issued April 28, 1998; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and, whereas, Mr. Francisco J. Calvo hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 14861 S.W. 42nd Terrace, Miami, Florida 33185, is desirous of acquiring 25% (Twenty-Five Percent) of the right, title, and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One-Thousand dollars (\$1,000.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee a 25% (Twenty-Five Percent) of the right, title, and interest in and to the said Patent aforementioned; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives, heirs, executors, successors and assignees, to the full end term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

All generated profits and royalties payable to Mr. Oscar H. Freixas, agents, and/or Corporations as a result of Patent No. 5,743,430, shall be dispersed promptly in conformity with his 25% ownership interest to Mr. Francisco J. Calvo on a quarterly (90 days) basis for the duration of said Patent, continuations, or any existing patents which are pending.

It is the intentions of the parties hereto that these provisions be legal, valid, enforceable and shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida.

This information contained in this certificate is correct and true as agreed upon.

Executed this	19	_day of <u>CC10ber</u> , 19 <u>98</u>
Oscue (7	eeik	Printed Name
Crancisco A G Signature	bro	Francisco V. Calvo Printed Name

State of Florida County of Dade

Before me personally appeared said Mr. Oscar H. Freixas

and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day

of October, 1998.

Seal

PATENT **RECORDED: 10/23/1998 REEL: 9798 FRAME: 0993**